SPECIFICATIONS
Recommended screen size 55"
Max load 50kg
Dimensions W: 653-739mm H: 1212mm D: 115mm
Colour Black
Designed to fit 55" screens, the BT7901-55 is a stylish, adjustable enclosure that
fits around the screen, creating an attractive cover and a tidy solution when
floor or ceiling mounting a portrait display. Supporting weights up to 50kg, the
BT7901-55 is intended for use with B-Tech's BT8441 Flat Screen Wall Mount and
can be paired with any of our trolleys, floor stands, poles, or columns. Easy-to-use
cable management ensures a neat and tidy installation.
ADJUSTABLE REAR COVER
FOR USE WITH 55" SCREENS
BT7901-55
FEATURES
	� Requires BT8441 Flat Screen Wall Mount and compatible
	 B-Tech trolley, stand, pole or column (sold separately)
	� Adjustable width to accommodate all 55" screens
	� Open top and bottom allows airflow too and from the screen
	� Removable 2-piece cover for easy maintenance and installation
	� Use spacers provided with the BT8441 to set the depth of the screen*
	� Designed for mounting screens in portrait orientation
	� Available from stock for a fast turnaround
	� For indoor use only
SCREEN SIZE MAX
LOAD
COLLAR
COMPATIBLE
140cm
55" 50kg
652.7mm [25.7in]
47.4mm [1.87in]
86mm [3.39in]
738.7mm [29.08in]
10
0m
m
[3
.9
4i
n]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
4.4mm [0.17in]
24mm [0.94in]
60
m
m
[2
.3
6i
n]
104.8mm [4.13in]
114.5mm [4.51in]
(Max Product Depth)
12
11
.5
m
m
[4
7.
7i
n]
649.7mm [25.58in]
(Minimum Screen Width)
735.7mm [28.96in]
Maximum Screen Width
1.5mm [0.06in]
(Thickness)
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
20
m
m
[0
.7
9i
n]
35mm [1.38in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
252mm [9.92in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
200mm [7.87in]
MAXIMUM WIDTHMINIMUM WIDTH
652.7mm [25.7in]
47.4mm [1.87in]
86mm [3.39in]
738.7mm [29.08in]
10
0m
m
[3
.9
4i
n]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
4.4mm [0.17in]
24mm [0.94in]
60
m
m
[2
.3
6i
n]
104.8mm [4.13in]
114.5mm [4.51in]
(Max Product Depth)
12
11
.5
m
m
[4
7.
7i
n]
649.7mm [25.58in]
(Minimum Screen Width)
735.7mm [28.96in]
Maximum Screen Width
1.5mm [0.06in]
(Thickness)
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
20
m
m
[0
.7
9i
n]
35mm [1.38in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
252mm [9.92in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
200mm [7.87in]
MAXIMUM WIDTHMINIMUM WIDTH
652.7mm [25.7in]
47.4mm [1.87in]
86mm [3.39in]
738.7mm [29.08in]
10
0m
m
[3
.9
4i
n]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
4.4mm [0.17in]
24mm [0.94in]
60
m
m
[2
.3
6i
n]
104.8mm [4.13in]
114.5mm [4.51in]
(Max Product Depth)
12
11
.5
m
m
[4
7.
7i
n]
649.7mm [25.58in]
(Minimum Screen Width)
735.7mm [28.96in]
Maximum Screen Width
1.5mm [0.06in]
(Thickness)
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
20
m
m
[0
.7
9i
n]
35mm [1.38in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
252mm [9.92in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
200mm [7.87in]
MAXIMUM WIDTHMINIMUM WIDTH
652.7mm [25.7in]
47.4mm [1.87in]
86mm [3.39in]
738.7mm [29.08in]
10
0m
m
[3
.9
4i
n]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
4.4mm [0.17in]
24mm [0.94in]
60
m
m
[2
.3
6i
n]
104.8mm [4.13in]
114.5mm [4.51in]
(Max Product Depth)
12
11
.5
m
m
[4
7.
7i
n]
649.7mm [25.58in]
(Minimum Screen Width)
735.7mm [28.96in]
Maximum Screen Width
1.5mm [0.06in]
(Thickness)
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
20
m
m
[0
.7
9i
n]
35mm [1.38in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
252mm [9.92in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
200mm [7.87in]
MAXIMUM WIDTHMINIMUM WIDTH
652.7mm [25.7in]
47.4mm [1.87in]
86mm [3.39in]
738.7mm [29.08in]
10
0m
m
[3
.9
4i
n]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
4.4mm [0.17in]
24mm [0.94in]
60
m
m
[2
.3
6i
n]
104.8mm [4.13in]
114.5mm [4.51in]
(Max Product Depth)
12
11
.5
m
m
[4
7.
7i
n]
649.7mm [25.58in]
(Minimum Screen Width)
735.7mm [28.96in]
Maximum Screen Width
1.5mm [0.06in]
(Thickness)
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
20
m
m
[0
.7
9i
n]
35mm [1.38in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
252mm [9.92in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
200mm [7.87in]
MAXIMUM WIDTHMINIMUM WIDTH
652.7mm [25.7in]
47.4mm [1.87in]
86mm [3.39in]
738.7mm [29.08in]
10
0m
m
[3
.9
4i
n]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
4.4mm [0.17in]
24mm [0.94in]
60
m
m
[2
.3
6i
n]
104.8mm [4.13in]
114.5mm [4.51in]
(Max Product Depth)
12
11
.5
m
m
[4
7.
7i
n]
649.7mm [25.58in]
(Minimum Screen Width)
735.7mm [28.96in]
Maximum Screen Width
1.5mm [0.06in]
(Thickness)
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
20
m
m
[0
.7
9i
n]
35mm [1.38in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
252mm [9.92in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
200mm [7.87in]
MAXIMUM WIDTHMINIMUM WIDTH
BT7901-55
SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
MINIMUM WIDTH
SS
-B
T7
90
1-
55
-2
80
82
4
RELATED PRODUCTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
COLOUR ORDER REF EAN
Black BT7901-55/B 5019318308826
FRONT VIEW
 MAXIMUM WIDTH
©
 2
02
4
B-
Te
ch
 A
V
M
ou
nt
s C
or
po
ra
tio
n
Lt
d.
 A
ll
rig
ht
s r
es
er
ve
d.
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
in
 th
is
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t r
efl
ec
ts
 th
e
cu
rre
nt
 te
ch
ni
ca
l s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 a
t t
he
 ti
m
e
of
 p
rin
t.
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
th
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l o
r p
hy
sic
al
 sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
 T
he
 B
-T
ec
h
na
m
e
an
d
th
e
B-
Te
ch
 lo
go
 a
re
 re
gi
st
er
ed
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
or
po
ra
tio
n
Lt
d
A
ll
ot
he
r b
ra
nd
s
an
d
pr
od
uc
ts
 a
re
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f t
he
ir
re
sp
ec
tiv
e
ow
ne
rs
. A
ll
B-
Te
ch
 im
ag
es
 a
nd
 sy
m
bo
ls
ar
e
ex
cl
us
iv
e
pr
op
er
ty
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
or
po
ra
tio
n
Lt
d
B-
Te
ch
 a
cc
ep
t n
o
lia
bi
lit
y
fo
r l
os
s o
r d
am
ag
e
ca
us
ed
 b
y
im
pr
op
er
 in
st
al
la
tio
n
or
 m
ou
nt
in
g
on
 u
ns
ta
bl
e
st
ru
ct
ur
es
. A
ny
 re
pr
od
uc
tio
n
or
 re
tr
an
sm
iss
io
n
or
 re
pu
bl
ic
at
io
n
of
 a
ny
 p
ar
t o
f t
hi
s
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t i
s s
tr
ic
tly
 p
ro
hi
bi
te
d,
 u
nl
es
s p
rio
r w
rit
te
n
pe
rm
iss
io
n
ha
s b
ee
n
gr
an
te
d
by
 B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
or
po
ra
tio
n
Lt
d
E&
O
E.
PRODUCT CODE NAME DESCRIPTION
BT8441 Universal Flat Screen Wall Mount Designed to mount screens up to 55"
BT7850 Ø50mm Poles Designed to mount screens from a ceiling, floor or floor-to-ceiling
BT8381 Vertical Support Column Designed for use with B-Tech's components to create a variety of floor stands
BT8380-RFB Retractable Floor Base Designed to allow front access to installs that are fitted close to store windows
FRONT VIEW
 MINIMUM WIDTH
REAR VIEW
TOP VIEW
MAXIMUM WIDTH
SPACERS
652.7mm [25.7in]
47.4mm [1.87in]
86mm [3.39in]
738.7mm [29.08in]
10
0m
m
[3
.9
4i
n]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
4.4mm [0.17in]
24mm [0.94in]
60
m
m
[2
.3
6i
n]
104.8mm [4.13in]
114.5mm [4.51in]
(Max Product Depth)
12
11
.5
m
m
[4
7.
7i
n]
649.7mm [25.58in]
(Minimum Screen Width)
735.7mm [28.96in]
Maximum Screen Width
1.5mm [0.06in]
(Thickness)
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
24mm [0.94in]
13
8m
m
[5
.4
3i
n]
20
m
m
[0
.7
9i
n]
35mm [1.38in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
252mm [9.92in]
24
0m
m
[9
.4
5i
n]
200mm [7.87in]
MAXIMUM WIDTHMINIMUM WIDTH
*Note: BT790l-55 provides a 60mm (2.36") depth to fit the
screen. If the screen is too shallow, use the spacers provided
with the BT8441 screen fixings to set product depth.